SCR Power Controller
Delivers Up To 100 Amperes
in a Smart Package
The Watlow® DIN-A-MITE® Style D silicon controlled rectifier
(SCR) power controller provides you with an inexpensive,
versatile product for controlling heat in an efficient package.
You also get all the quality you expect from a Watlow
designed and manufactured product. The standard back

UL® and C-UL® are registered trademarks of the Underwriter’s Laboratories, Inc.
DIN-A-MITE® D
Ordering Information
To order, complete the model number on the right with the
information below.
DIN-A-MITE Style D = Solid State Power Controller
D D 1 0 - _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _
Phase
1 = 1-phase, 1 controlled leg
Cooling and Current Rating
0 = Natural convection current
rating 80A @ 122°F (50°C)
(Note: see the output rating curve
for the current rating at other
temperatures)
Line and Load Voltage
02 = 24 to 48VÅ(ac)
24 = 100 to 240VÅ(ac)
48 = 277 to 480VÅ(ac)
60 = 277 to 600VÅ(ac)
Input Control Signal
C0 = 4.5 to 32VÎ(dc) contactor
F0 = 4 to 20mAÎ(dc) proportional
K1 = 22 to 26VÅ(ac) contactor
K2 = 100 to 120VÅ(ac) contactor
K3 = 200 to 240VÅ(ac) contactor
Current Sensing or Alarm
0 = No alarm
1 = Load current transformer
S = Shorted SCR alarm
User Manual Language
0 = English
1 = German
2 = Spanish
3 = French
Custom Options
00 = Standard parts
Recommended Semiconductor Fuse:
Watlow P/N: 0808-0096-0000
Cooper Bussmann® P/N: 170N3437
Output Rating Curve
Specifications
Amperage
• See the Output Rating Curve chart below
• Max. surge current for 16.6ms, 1,800A peak
• Latching current: 500mA min.
• Holding current: 200mA min.
• Power dissipation is 1.4 watts per amperes switched including
on-board fusing
• 200KA SCCR, Type 1 and 2 approved with the recommended
fusing; see user manual
Line Voltage
• 24 to 48 VÅ(ac) units: 20 min. to 53VÅ(ac) max.
• 100 to 240 VÅ(ac) units: 48 min. to 265VÅ(ac) max.
• 277 to 480 VÅ(ac) units: 85 min. to 528VÅ(ac) max.
• 277 to 600 VÅ(ac) units: 85 min. to 660VÅ(ac) max.
• 50/60Hz independent +/-5%
Control Mode, Zero Cross
• Input control signal Type C: VÎ(dc) input contactor
• Input control signal Type K: VÅ(ac) input contactor
• To increase service life, the cycle time should be less than three
seconds
• Input control signal Type F: 4 to 20mAÎ(dc) variable time base
control
Input Command Signal
• AC contactor, 24VÅ(ac) ±10%, 120VÅ(ac) +10/-25%, 240VÅ(ac)
+10/-25% @ 25 mA max. per controlled leg
• DC Contactor, 4.5 to 32 VÎ(dc): max. current @ 4.5VÎ(dc) is 8mA
per leg
• Loop powered linear current 4 to 20mAÎ(dc), input Type F0 option